i) to approve, for the further implementation of the Remuneration Policy, the reduction 

– within the time limits and in the manner prescribed by Art. 2445 of the Italian Civil 

Code as cited in Article 13 of Law No. 342/2000 – of the “Revaluation Reserve 

pursuant to Law No. 342/2000” in the amount of €2,300,000,000.00 (two billion three 

hundred million euro and zero cents); 

ii) to approve, for the above purpose, the use of the aforesaid amount of 

€2,300,000,000.00 (two billion three hundred million euros and zero cents) made 

available following the reduction of the “Revaluation Reserve pursuant to Law No. 

342/2000” or – should compliance with the legal provisions required to complete the 

procedure pursuant to Art. 2445 of the Italian Civil Code not allow its immediate use